sets out the relevant interests of the Invesco Funds in relevant Raven Russia securities and their
relevant controlling position, as at 15 June 2016 (being the latest practicable date prior to the
publication of this document) and what the position will be on Conversion (assuming all of the
Convertible Preference Shares are converted into Ordinary Shares, no Warrants are validly exercised
in such period, no other Ordinary Shares are issued by the Company, there have been no adjustments
to the Conversion Rate and the Company utilises in full its existing Market Purchase Authorities):

   Current
   percentage   Total number   Percentage of
   Number of   holding   of Ordinary   Enlarged
   existing   in Ordinary   Shares on   Ordinary
Name   Ordinary Shares   Share Capital   Conversion   Share Capital

EIT   14,400,106   2.11%   14,400,106   1.80%
IPHIF   122,000,460   17.87%   166,677,811   20.79%
IPIF   75,161,459   11.01%   75,161,459   9.38%
IPEP   3,584,902   0.53%   3,584,902   0.45%
Total   215,146,927   31.52%   259,824,278   32.41%

As at 15 June 2016 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document), no
Warrants were held by the Invesco Funds.

3.2   Market dealings in relevant Raven Russia securities by the Invesco Funds

There have been no dealings in relevant Raven Russia securities by members of the Invesco Concert
Party during the disclosure period other than the proposed participation by IPHIF in the Placing as
detailed in this document.

3.3   General

[…]

(m) “relevant securities” means relevant Invesco Concert Party securities or relevant Raven Russia
securities

(n) “short position” means any short position (whether conditional or absolute and whether in the
money or otherwise) including any short position under a derivative, agreement to sell or any
delivery obligation or right to require any other person to purchase or take delivery

24

167628      Proof 4 Thursday, June 16, 2016 13:43

3.2   Interests in relevant Raven Russia securities

As at the close of business on 15 June 2016 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication
of this document), the Directors held positions in respect of the following relevant securities:

   Current   Current
   percentage   percentage
   Number of   holding in   Number of   holding in
Director   Ordinary Shares   Ordinary Shares   Warrants   Warrants

R Jewson   261,488   0.04%   0   0.00%
G Hirsch   8,698,557*   1.27%   2,292,817   9.17%
A Bilton   47,696,719   6.99%   11,151,075   44.59%
M Sinclair   3,576,126   0.52%   0   0.00%
C Smith   1,443,839   0.21%   7,385   0.03%
C Sherwell   242,755   0.04%   0   0.00%
S Coe   116,289   0.02%   0   0.00%
D Moore   222,501   0.03%   0   0.00%
   —————   —————   —————   —————
   62,258,274   9.12%   13,451,277   53.79%
   —————   —————   —————   —————

*   788,615 of the Ordinary Shares are in respect of a vested option that Glyn Hirsch has over such shares held in the EBT
(which option has an exercise price of 25p per Ordinary Share).

As at the close of business on 15 June 2016 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication
of this document), N+1 Singer (which is a connected adviser for the purposes of the Takeover Code)
held a position in respect of 36,094 Ordinary Shares representing approximately 0.01 per cent. of the
Ordinary Share Capital of the Company.